OP \$40.00 2000461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM525640

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Janice Rogers		05/30/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Time Timer, LLC	
Street Address:	7707 Camargo Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45243	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2000461	TIME TIMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: mkyle@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=JLR_02_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0552

900500558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is between Janice Rogers, an individual and U.S. citizen with a mailing address

of 7707 Camargo Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45243 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Time Timer, LLC, an Ohio limited

liability company with an address at 7707 Camargo Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45243 (hereinafter "Assignee"). This

assignment is effective as of the date entered below.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark TIME TIMER for use in connection with a clock-like

timer for teaching children elapsed time, and which is the subject of U.S. Supplemental Trademark Registration

No. 2000461 (hereafter "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the corresponding U.S. Supplemental

Trademark Registration No. 2000461;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registrations thereof and

pending applications therefor. Assignor further assigns and transfers all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed

in connection with the Mark in the United States and other foreign countries, including any and all rights to

recovery based on past infringement of the Mark and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Mark is registered and any renewals

of the terms thereof.

Name: Janice L. Rogers

Date: May 30, 2019